SPRING GROVE POLICE PENSION FUND
Month Ended: April 30, 2025

Illinois Police Officers’
Pension Investment Fund

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Beginning Balance
Contributions
Withdrawals
Transfers In/Out
Income
Administrative Expense
Investment Expense
Investment Manager Fees
IFA Loan Repayment
Adjustment
Realized Gain/Loss

Unrealized Gain/Loss

$5,115,740.68
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$2,014.76
($103.58)
($56.24)
($120.83)
$0.00
$0.00
$4,397.95
$47,818.71

$5,092,973.37
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$8,688.37
($331.37)
($281.69)
($625.52)
$0.00
$0.00
$5,521.38
$63,746.91

Ending Balance

Performance Summary:

$5,169,691.45

$5,169,691.45

Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 1.05% 1.05% 1.51% 9.68% N/A N/A N/A 8.92% 09/01/2022

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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SPRING GROVE POLICE PENSION FUND
Fund Name: IPOPIF Pool
Month Ended: April 30, 2025

lllinois Police Officers’
Pension Investment Fund

Market Value Summary:

Current Period

Year to Date

Unit Value Summary:

Current Period Year to Date

Beginning Balance $5,115,740.68 $5,092,973.37 Beginning Units 431,598.934 431,598.934
Contributions $0.00 $0.00 Unit Purchases from Additions 0.000 0.000
Withdrawals $0.00 $0.00 Unit Sales from Withdrawals 0.000 0.000
Transfers In/Out $0.00 $0.00 Ending Units 431,598.934 431,508.934
Income $2,014.76 $8,688.37
Administrative Expense ($103.58) ($331.37)
Investment Expense ($56.24) ($281.69) Period Beginning Net Asset Value per Unit $11.852997 $11.800246
Investment Manager Fees ($120.83) ($625.52) Period Ending Net Asset Value per Unit $11.977999 $11.977999
IFA Loan Repayment $0.00 $0.00
Adjustment $0.00 $0.00
Realized Gain/Loss $4,397.95 $5,521.38
Unrealized Gain/Loss $47,818.71 $63,746.91

Ending Balance $5,169,691.45 $5,169,691.45

Performance Summary:
SPRING GROVE POLICE PENSION FUND
Inception to Participant
MTD OoTD YTD One Year Three Years Five Years Ten Years Date Inception Date
Net of Fees: 1.05% 1.05% 1.51% N/A N/A N/A 11.51% 09/23/2022

Returns for periods greater than one year are annualized

|
Contact Information: lllinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund, 456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 Peoria, lllinois 61602 Phone: (309) 280-6464 Email: Info@ipopif.org
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Statement of Transaction Detail for the Month Ending 04/30/2025
SPRING GROVE POLICE PENSION FUND

Trade Date Settle Date Description Amount Unit Value Units

No Activity for the Month Ending 04/30/2025
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April 2025 Statement Supplement

Cash Flows
Period Contributions Withdrawals
April 2025 S35 million S66 million
CY 2025 $216 million $245 million

Expenses Paid

Period Administrative Investment Direct Investment
Expenses Expenses Manager Fees
4/1/2025 $257,353.06 $139,740.84 $300,203.86
CY 2025 $823,025.32 $699,560.46 $1,553,592.90

e Expenses are paid from the IPOPIF Pool and allocated proportionately by member value.

e Investment expenses exclude investment manager fees.

e Direct Investment Manager Fee includes those fees invoiced and paid by IPOPIF. Other
investment manager fees are tracked separately and reported to the Board and disclosed in
the Fund’s Annual Comprehensive Financial Report.

Investment Pool Details

Date Units Value Unit Price
3/31/2025 1,072,322,085.7475 12,710,229,998.94 11.852997
4/30/2025 1,069,621,897.0825 12,811,929,646.81 11.977999

A spreadsheet with complete unit and expense detail history is linked on the
Article 3 Fund Reports page as IPOPIF Unit and Expense Information.xlsx.

NAV and Receivable Calculations Under Development

The IPOPIF AR 2022-01 Valuation and Cost Rule.pdf, stipulates that subsequent to transfer of
investment assets from all Article 3 Funds, the Net Asset Value (NAV) for each Participating Police
Pension Fund will include a final true-up allocation of all costs paid using funds from the total
consolidated IPOPIF investment portfolio for the period January 1, 2023, through December 31, 2024,
and all loan payments made to the lllinois Finance Authority subsequent to January 1, 2023. These
adjustments are expected to be completed by the end of the second quarter of 2025.

Resources
e Monthly statement overview: Link to Statement Overview

e Monthly financial reports: https://www.ipopif.org/reports/monthly-financial-reports/
e Monthly and quarterly investment reports: https://www.ipopif.org/reports/investment-
reports/

e |POPIF Board Meeting Calendar: https://www.ipopif.org/meetings/calendar/

Illinois Police Officers’ Pension Investment Fund 309-280-6464
456 Fulton Street, Suite 402 info@ipopif.org
Peoria, lllinois 61602



mailto:info@ipopif.org
https://www.ipopif.org/reports/article-3-reports/
https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.ipopif.org%2FResources%2F6f7a2d38-9eb0-46b6-8e93-5f61aedaa199%2FIPOPIF%2520Unit%2520and%2520Expense%2520Information.xlsx&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK
https://nam12.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.ipopif.org%2FResources%2F2f3135f7-248c-4407-ab36-1118fab25f28%2FAR%25202022-01%2520Valuation%2520and%2520Cost%2520Rule.pdf&data=05%7C02%7Ckcuster%40ipopif.org%7Cf5602a38894e42dd1cd008dd25f24d6e%7C94e8a129cde349fe94ed64b4060ba3c0%7C0%7C0%7C638708444794469170%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=8MkcdeTGit8iSBXIelUH1V4%2BS1c%2BHuwy5F9mMCVm9R4%3D&reserved=0
https://www.ipopif.org/Resources/eb8e1805-8fd2-4464-aa2e-62ecf377f050/Article%203%20Fund%20Report%20Guide%20to%20Access%20and%20Overview.pdf
https://www.ipopif.org/reports/monthly-financial-reports/
https://www.ipopif.org/reports/investment-reports/
https://www.ipopif.org/reports/investment-reports/
https://www.ipopif.org/meetings/calendar/

